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Form IMDO02P005: Tax Components of Distributions - Unit Trusts, Common Funds or Mandates

Manager: Australian Ethical Investment Limited

Prepared by: David Wilson

16-Apr-18

NOTE: ALL AMOUNTS IN CENTS/UNIT

Frequency: Each Distribution and Financial Year End

Phone: (02) 8276 6230

Product Names

Australian Ethical
Balanced Fund

Australian Ethical
Australian Shares
Fund

Australian Ethical
Australian Shares Fund -
Class B

Australian Ethical
Cash Fund

Australian Ethical
Cash Fund - Class B

Australian Ethical
Diversified Shares
Fund

Australian Ethical
Diversified Shares Fund
-Class B

Australian Ethical
International Shares
Fund

Australian Ethical
International Shares
Fund - Class B

Australian Ethical
Property Trust

Australian Ethical
Advocacy Fund

Australian Ethical
Advocacy Fund -
Class B

Australian Ethical Fixed
Interest Fund

Australian Ethical Fixed
Interest Fund - Class B

Australian Ethical
Emerging Companies
Fund

Australian Ethical
Emerging Companies
Fund - Class B

APIR PIC (or 'M' for Mandate)

AUGO001AU

AUGO0002AU

AUGO0018AU

AUGO0003AU

AUG0024AU

AUGO004AU

AUGO0019AU

AUGO006AU

AUGO0025AU

AUGO0007AU

AUGO008AU

AUG0020AU

AUGO0021AU

AUGO0023AU

AUG0026AU

AUG0027AU

Accrual Period: _ Start Date

1/07/2016

1/07/2016

1/07/2016

1/07/2016

1/07/2016

1/07/2016

1/07/2016

1/07/2016

1/07/2016

1/07/2016

1/07/2016

1/07/2016

1/07/2016

1/07/2016

1/07/2016

1/07/2016|

Accrual Period:  End Date

31/12/2016

31/12/2016

31/12/2016

31/12/2016

31/12/2016

31/12/2016

31/12/2016

31/12/2016

31/12/2016

31/12/2016

31/12/2016

31/12/2016

31/12/2016

31/12/2016

31/12/2016

31/12/2016

Allocation Basis (1 = cpu or 2 = cpu/day)

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Australian (inc Tax Credits):

- Total Franked Dividends + Credits

0.2108

1.9151

3.1323

0.9388

1.8071

0.5744

1.1203

- Franked Dividends from Trusts

- Unfranked Dividends

0.0109

0.0685

0.1121

0.1241

0.2389

0.0759

0.1480

- Unfranked Dividends Conduit Foreign Income

0.0027

0.0358

0.0689

0.0219

0.0427

- Interest Income

0.0100

0.1043

0.1706

0.8438

0.0442

0.0851

0.0281

0.0548

1.3756

- Other Australian Income

0.0220

0.0029

0.0047

0.0137

0.0263

0.0084

0.0163

- Realised Capital Gains Discounted NTARP

- Realised Capital Gains Discounted TARP

- Realised Capital Gains Non-discounted NTARP

- Realised Capital Gains Non-discounted TARP

- Realised Capital Gains Non: NTARP

- Realised Capital Gains Non: TARP

Foreign (Incl Tax Credits):

- Dividends Incl Tax Credits

0.3599

0.5886

0.2110

0.4061

0.2516

- Interest Incl Tax Credits

- Passive Foreign Income Incl Tax Credits

- Other Foreign Income Incl Tax Credits

Tax Free Income:

- Building Depreciation Allowance

- Realised Capital Gains

- Other Non bl

Tax Deferred Income:

- Depreciation

0.0819

0.0976

0.0984

0.0386

0.0393

0.0247

0.0249

- Other Tax Deferred

Other Not Specified Above

GROSS TAX DISTRIBUTION

0.3628

2.5482

4.1066

0.8438

1.4062

2.6717

0.8623

1.6586

1.3756

LESS: Imputation Credits Class A

LESS: Imputation Credits Class B

LESS: Imputation Credits Class C

LESS: Total Credits

0.2108

1.1098

1.1194

0.6887

0.7012

0.4407

0.4445

LESS: Foreign Tax Credits (claimable in Aust)

0.0221

0.1043

0.1052

0.0774

0.0788

0.0495

0.0499

LESS: Other Foreign Tax Paid

TAX DISTRIBUTION NET OF CREDITS

0.1299

1.3341

2.8820

0.6221

0.8438

0.6401

1.8917

0.3720

1.1642

1.0111

1.3756

12-H Fund Payments

Other Australian Income

0.0220

0.0029

0.0047

0.0137

0.0263

0.0084

0.0163

Realised Capital Gains Discounted TARP

Realised Capital Gains Non-discounted TARP

Realised Capital Gains Non-assessable TARP

Total 12-H Fund Payments

0.0220

0.0029

0.0047

0.0137

0.0263

0.0084

0.0163

The tax components of distributions information is based on estimates and should only be used for the purposes of withholding tax. Australian resident unitholders should not rely on this information for the purposes of completing their income tax returns. Details of the full year components of distribution will be provided in the annual tax statements which is sent to investors after year end.
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