

Realised Capital Gains Non-assessable TARP
Total 12-H Fund Payments

Form IMD02P005: Tax Components of Distributions - Unit Trusts, Common Funds or Mandates

ager: Australian Etnical investment Limited
ared by: David Wilson 16-Apr-18

Frequency: Each Distribution and Financial Year End Phone: (02) 8276 6230

NOTE: ALL AMOUNTS IN CENTS/UNIT		_					_									
Product Names	Australian Ethical	Australian Ethical	Australian Ethical	Australian Ethical	Australian Ethical	Australian Ethical	Australian Ethical	Australian Ethical	Australian Ethical	Australian Ethical	Australian Ethical	Australian Ethical	Australian Ethical Fixed	Australian Ethical Fixed	Australian Ethical	Australian Ethical
	Balanced Fund	Australian Shares	Australian Shares Fund -	Cash Fund	Cash Fund - Class B	Diversified Shares	Diversified Shares Fund	International Shares	International Shares	Property Trust	Advocacy Fund	Advocacy Fund -	Interest Fund	Interest Fund - Class B	Emerging Companies	Emerging Companies
		Fund	Class B			Fund	- Class B	Fund	Fund - Class B	1 1		Class B			Fund	Fund - Class B
APIR PIC (or 'M' for Mandate)	AUG0001AU	AUG0002AU	AUG0018AU	AUG0003AU	AUG0024AU	AUG0004AU	AUG0019AU	AUG0006AU	AUG0025AU	AUG0007AU	AUG0008AU	AUG0020AU	AUG0021AU	AUG0023AU	AUG0026AU	AUG0027AU
Accrual Period: Start Date	1/07/2016	1/07/2016	1/07/2016	1/07/2016	1/07/2016	1/07/2016	1/07/2016	1/07/2016	1/07/2016	1/07/2016	1/07/2016	1/07/2016	1/07/2016	1/07/2016	1/07/2016	1/07/2016
Accrual Period: End Date	31/12/2016	31/12/2016	31/12/2016	31/12/2016	31/12/2016	31/12/2016	31/12/2016	31/12/2016	31/12/2016	31/12/2016	31/12/2016	31/12/2016	31/12/2016	31/12/2016	31/12/2016	31/12/2016
Allocation Basis (1 = cpu or 2 = cpu/day)	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	. 1	. 1	1	. 1	1	1	1	1	!
Australian Assessable (inc Tax Credits):																
- Total Franked Dividends + Imputation Credits	0.2108	1.9151	3.1323	-	-	0.9388	1.8071	-			0.5744	1.1203	-	-		-
- Franked Dividends from Trusts	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-			-	-	-	-		-
- Unfranked Dividends	0.0109	0.0685	0.1121	-	-	0.1241	0.2389	-			0.0759	0.1480	-	-		-
- Unfranked Dividends Conduit Foreign Income	0.0027			-	-	0.0358	0.0689	-		-	0.0219	0.0427				
- Interest Income	0.0100	0.1043	0.1706	0.6221	0.8438	0.0442	0.0851			-	0.0281	0.0548	1.0111	1.3756		
- Other Australian Income	0.0220	0.0029	0.0047	-	-	0.0137	0.0263	-		-	0.0084	0.0163	-	-		-
- Realised Capital Gains Discounted NTARP				-	-	-	-	-		-	-	-	-	-		-
- Realised Capital Gains Discounted TARP	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-			-	-	-	-		-
- Realised Capital Gains Non-discounted NTARP	-	-		-	-	-		-			-	-	-	-		-
- Realised Capital Gains Non-discounted TARP	-	-		-	-	-	-	-		-	-	-	-	-		-
- Realised Capital Gains Non-assessable NTARP	-		-	-	-	-		-				-	-	-		-
- Realised Capital Gains Non-assessable TARP	-		-	-	-	-		-				-	-	-		-
Foreign Assessable (Incl Tax Credits):																
- Dividends Incl Tax Credits	0.0245	0.3599	0.5886	-	-	0.2110	0.4061	-			0.1290	0.2516	-	-		
- Interest Incl Tax Credits	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-			-	-	-	-		
- Passive Foreign Income Incl Tax Credits	-	-		-	-	-		-			-	-	-	-		-
- Other Foreign Income Incl Tax Credits	-	-		-	-	-	-	-			-	-	-	-		-
Tax Free Income:																
- Building Depreciation Allowance	-	-		-	-	-	-	-			-	-	-	-		-
- Realised Capital Gains	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-			-	-	-	-		-
- Other Non-Assessable	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-			-	-	-	-		-
Tax Deferred Income:																
- Depreciation	0.0819	0.0976	0.0984	-	-	0.0386	0.0393	-		-	0.0247	0.0249	-	-		-
- Other Tax Deferred	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		-	-	-	-	-		-
Other Not Specified Above	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		-	-	-	-	-		-
GROSS TAX DISTRIBUTION	0.3628	2.5482	4.1066	0.6221	0.8438	1.4062	2.6717	-		-	0.8623	1.6586	1.0111	1.3756	-	-
LESS: Imputation Credits Class A																
LESS: Imputation Credits Class B																
LESS: Imputation Credits Class C																
LESS: Total Imputation Credits	0.2108	1.1098	1.1194	-	-	0.6887	0.7012	-			0.4407	0.4445	-	-		-
LESS: Foreign Tax Credits (claimable in Aust)	0.0221	0.1043	0.1052	-	-	0.0774	0.0788	-	-	-	0.0495	0.0499	-	-		-
LESS: Other Foreign Tax Paid																
TAX DISTRIBUTION NET OF CREDITS	0.1299	1.3341	2.8820	0.6221	0.8438	0.6401	1.8917	-	-	-	0.3720	1.1642	1.0111	1.3756		
12-H Fund Payments																
Other Australian Income	0.0220	0.0029	0.0047			0.0137	0.0263				0.0084	0.0163			1	
Realised Capital Gains Discounted TARP	0.0220	0.0025	0.0047			0.0137	0.0203				0.0084	0.0103				
Realised Capital Gains Discounted TARP	<u> </u>															
Realised Capital Gains Non-assessable TARP	-	· ·	-				 	 	 		 	-	-	1	 	

The tax components of distributions information is based on estimates and should only be used for the purposes of withholding tax. Australian resident unitholders should not rely on this information for the purposes of withholding tax. Australian resident unitholders should not rely on this information will be provided in the annual tax statements which is sent to investors after year end.

Phone 02 6201 1988 Email enquiries@australianethical.com.au Fax 02 6201 1987
Web www.australianethical.com.au Post GPO Box 2435 Canberra ACT 2601
Australian Ethical Investment Ltd ABN 47 003 188 930 AFSL 229949

K:\Trusts\HYE\HYE161231\Distributions\ 12H KPMG 31122016 Distribution Calculation Final.xlsx